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B iTwEE

BE iR
SR AR, 411000M SFPIEE 64810/100/1000E&ERRI45 1 -40°CF|
75°C SUEEJE12 ~ 48VDCHitER

EIRRIPIK MR AT, 49N1000M SFPHERE 6-1M10/100/100083&MRI450 -40°CEl
75°C REEJE12 ~ 48VDCIHEE SHE

EIRRILUKMAS AL 41 1000M SFPIETE 6-M10/100/100081ERRI45H -40°CEY
75°C SREiR12 ~ 48VDCHEE 2 ZHRIRER

8010GX4
8010GX4-PS
8010GX4-2SX

EIRRIPUN MRS, 49N1000M SFPERE 641M10/100/100083&RRI45 -40°CEl

8010GX4-25X-PS  75°C yueaig12 ~ 48VDCHe 2/ SiEfER SR

EIRRIPUK MRS, 49N1000M SFPHERE 6-1810/100/100083&MRI450 -40°CEl

8010GX4-2LX-10 75°C SUEEJE12 ~ 48VDCHLER 2 MAfE1 03 ERfith

EIRRIPUK R, 49N1000M SFPHERE 6-1810/100/100081&MRI450 -40°CE

8010GX4-2LX-10-PS | Jro-qupdim1s ~ 48VDCHEER 2Nk 10 BRI SERTE

EIRERIPUIK R4, 49N1000M SFPHERE 6-1810/100/100081&MRI450 -40°CE

8010GX4-21LX-40 75°C SEBE12 ~ 48VDCHLER 2/NEHEA0, B R

Y. SRR A RIS, 411000M SFPIERE 64410/100/1000EERIRI45 -40°CE)
8010GX4-2LX-40-PS | - rc - uchsm1s> " A8VDCHER 2/ EAKEA0 N EREEE SELTR

EIRRLUKRIZZ ], 411000M SFPIERE 6-1M10/100/100081&MRI450 -40°CE|

8010GX4-45X 75°C SUEBIE12 ~ ABVDCHLES 4SSttt

EIRRIPUN MRS AT, 49N1000M SFPERE 6N10/100/100083&RRI450 -40°CEl

8010GX4-45X-PS 75°C SUERIE12 ~ 48VDCHLER 4 S HstEtE SR

EIRRIPUK MRS, 49N1000M SFPHERE 6-1810/100/100083&MRI450 -40°CEl

8010GX4-4LX-10 75°C SUEEIE12 ~ 48VDCHLER 4 EAfE1 03 ERfith

EIRRIPUK 3T, 49N1000M SFPEERE 64M10/100/100085&RRI45 -40°CE

8010GX4-4LX-10-PS | Jro-gopdim1s ~ 48VDCHEE ANEE10 AL SEETE

FIRBILALKKIZZHEA] 49~1000M SFPiEtE 649M10/100/100081&MRI450 -40°CE)

8010GX4-4LX-40 75°C SUERJE12 ~ 48VDCALER 4/ NAKEAO N EBAER

EIRRLUKRIZZ A, 411000M SFPIERE 641M10/100/100081&MRI450 -40°CE|

8010GX4-4LX-40-PS | 2rcueaim1s ~ 48VDCHLER 440N EREL: SEETE
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IEEE 802.3 10Base-T Ethernet

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-TX Fast Ethernet

IEEE 802.3u 100Base-FX Fast Ethernet Fiber

IEEE 802.3ab 1000Base-T Gigabit Ethernet Copper
IEEE 802.3z Gigabit Ethernet Fiber

IEEE 802.3x Flow Control and back-pressure

IEEE 802.3az (Energy Efficient Ethernet)

IEEE 802.1p Class of Service (CoS)

IEEE 802.1Q VLAN and GVRP

IEEE 802.1AB Link Layer Discovery Protocol (LLDP)
IEEE 802.1D-2004 Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP)
IEEE 802.1S Multiple Spanning Tree Protocol (MSTP)

IEEE 801.1AX/802.3ad Link Aggregation Control Protocol (LACP)

IEEE 802.1x Port based Network Access Protocol
IEEE 1588 Precision Time Protocol v2

ITU-T G.8032 version 2 Ethernet ring protection switching(ERPSv2)

ToPEERATHAN S AR ER I R AR
AEPEEPX:4Mb
fi 4 %11 4.88Mpps/ 1 0% (1,488,000pps/FkikA)

Cotex-A9, max. 1.2GHz, DDR3 2Gb
16K

9216 Bytes

256 VLANs, VLAN ID 1~4094

512

B MNHOE8MASTAT

8010GX4: 6 x 100/1000Base-T RJ45 Auto Negotiation, Auto MDI/MDIX,4 x 100/1000M SFP

PAKRED

4% LED

PAXRI$#0 LED

SFP LED
=117}

Console

HFEA, HFmd

HELPAN

2 x BE: E¥ SIT=

1 xDO/&EEE: TIT=

B&(RITR), BUREER GRTINK),

EZR1000M(1B}T %), I=ZE100M (1BETK)

BE(FITR), SR En (SITIRE),
EER1000M(IBXT=), BZX 100M (#BrT°K)

KRB ET(R-6FL)/BUAREEE (BT THY)

1 x RIA5RRIRS232ATF RAECE. R4F%:115200. n.8.1,
8010GX4:3|BIEN:3:TxD, 6:RxD, 5:GND
A3 |BIE N :3:RXD, 4: TXD, 6:GND(FHIZPBkLLELE)
AR This FHEREEE | DI 2%, DO 2% (4kFISeiREs)
x4k s, Ei70.5A /24V
IXEEHNBERT1V~30V, KEROV~10V

BT RAREIRIARI T alin FHRIERE=R
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ENBE 24VDC (10~60VDC)
RBHEFRR Yes

AR 0.4A @ 24V

i ap=tsa HA 9.6W@24V

RA12ZWQ@60VDCHME, BN 15%EIE(FE)
NG

WebGUI, Command Line Interface (CLI), IPv4/IPv6(RFC2460), Telnet, SNMP v1/v2c/v3, RMON,

: ot

lﬁﬁgﬁ SNMP Trap, LLDP, DHCP Server/Client/Option 82, TFTP, System Log, SMTP

EETE Flow Control, Rate Control, Storm Control, CoS, QoS, RFC 2474 DiffServ

‘ﬂ'iﬁ IGMP Snooping vl/v2/_v3, IGMP Snot_)ping Fast-Leave/Immediate-Leave, IGMP Query, GMRP,
= IEEE802.1Q VLAN, QinQ, GVRP, Private VLAN

—a— IEEE 802.1X/RADIUS, TLS v1.2, Access Control List (ACL, MAC/IP/ARP filter), HTTPs/SSH
ze secure login, First login password management

=y Advanced Security: TACACS+, Mutli-user authentication, IEEE802.1x MAB, DHCP
ﬁ'-&té Snooping/IPSG, Dynamic ARP inspection, SFTP

ERPSv2 Plus, ITU-T G.8032 v1/v2 Ethernet Ring Protection Switching (ERPSv2), HW CFM, Loop
— Protection, Rapid Spanning Tree Protocol/Spanning Tree Protocol (RSTP/STP), Multiple Spanning
)'la% Tree Protocol (MSTP)

ERSTP (Enhanced Rapid Spanning Tree), up to 80 switches in one Ring

H?"E-.'ﬁéﬂ NTP, IEEE 1588 Precision Time Protocol v2
HoT T MY Modbus TCP
SCHEER AIAS, ANMS(By Request)
ERPS MIB, MIB-II, Ethernet-like MIB*, P-BRIDGE MIB, Q-BRIDGE MIB, Bridge MIB, RMON MIB
MiB Group 1, 2, 3, 9%, Private MIB
12 LLDP, Port Mirror, Ping, Port Statistic, Event Log
T4k DINSh,
7% s
FYMGEMETAE
R~ 78x155x125 (W x H x D) / &S *E
IPSEER P41
=553 ~12859 A&t
BRIERERE -40C~75¢C
o 0%-~95% FEi&i
EEFRE -40°C~85°C
MTBF >2,000,000 /)N
RR 5%
FCC CISPR 22, FCC part 15B Class A
CE EN61000-6-2/EN61000-6-4, EN50121-4 Compliance
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100Base FX

AVC-SFP-FX-SX (550m)| j&#: 850 nm

£ X
AVC-SFP-FX-S (2km) I 1310 nm

[=2] =] AVC-SFP-FX-10 (10km) | i&{<: 1310 nm

1000Base FX

. AVC-SFP-SX (550m) IR 850 nm

E2 X
AVC-SFP-LX-S (2km) IRE: 1310 nm

=<1 =] AVC-SFP-LX-10 (10km) | i&#: 1310 nm
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24] IneEEO

DIN Sih¥%

Integrated DI/DO Connector
+ 1 x 4-pin terminal block

. 2-pin for DI
=45 LED S RkRIFERRRS

2-pin for DO
81 s .
3 = i ‘=“h‘;‘“7" v-»g.
T XD0 s o0 S |- » -1 X 4-pinfEEAA TR
o T N I N
4 9 8- - w-,

AVCOMM 28 8010Gx4

10 O2FIkLAAR RSE32 Console,
- 6£[110/100/1000M RJ45 S & itE
- 4i1100/1000M SFP

Np TERT

Unit: mm
6.102
[155.00mm] 0.315
L 2126 |»[300mm]
[54.00mm}4~ ‘ T
AYCOMM BE 8010GX4 -
e e worMMEER 801 _E ® ®
AR A £
l coons . PP &
! ) Uiiie |l 2 [TE] (7] =k
= ® T
g b g _=|r? B l E L
g 5 2 S > nE E
d P - o
c ] 5
g = C CE 0.630 Jwo
4 P g — P [16.00mm] —
g P d 23 P —
d P <] = =% (=
g b g H0 b *
~ r1 o 0 0o o o m
o 0 0 0 o T,_. —_ Y . ® @ 7 L
o 0o 0 o o LDE ‘”E o o 7 c? @ @
e ===s NS 58 o gs
NG =g ° s g :|
LA ° i
3.071 3.071 l oo s © oo Essg
[78.00mm] [78.00mm] 1 o Lo
4.921
[125.00mm]
. 2008 _ | 1923 __
[51.00mm] [48.84mm]
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